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Division of Sponsored Research

Contracts and Grants Activities

2006-07 through 2010-11

2006-07 | 2007-08 | 2008-09 | 2009-10 | 2010-11
Proposals Submitted to Funding Prospective
Agencies 214 325 263 330 303
New Contracts or Grants Awards Received 155 178 189 285 299
Re_ngwals, (;ontmuaﬂons or Supplements of 179 183 194 63 52
Existing Projects
Projects Active During Fiscal Year 850 774 1122 996 838
Applications for U.S. Patents Submitted 0 14 14 13 22
U.S. Patents Granted 0 0 0 6 3
Applications for Copyrights Submitted 0 3 3 0 5
Copyrights Granted 0 0 0 0 0

T

{ <} Florida A&M University Fact Book 2011-2012

\\-

2
b

Page 2




Major Funding Sources for Research, Service and Training
Contracts and Grants Awarded

2010-11

RESEARCH, SERVICE, AND TRAINING AWARDS

SOURCE

FEDERAL GOVERNMENT
Direct

Flow Through

From Other State Agencies
From Other SUS Institution(s)
From Other Agencies (Not State)

TOTAL FEDERAL DOLLARS AWARDED

STATE & LOCAL GOVERNMENT
PRIVATE/OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL

$ AMOUNT

$44,247,929

$2,341,233
$1,360,448
$572,544
$408,241

$46,589,162
$3,084,929
$3,474,328
$53,148,419

Major Funding Sources for Research, Service and Training
Contracts and Grants Awarded
2006-07 through 2010-11

RESEARCH, SERVICE, AND TRAINING AWARDS

SOURCE

Direct
Flow Through

TOTAL FEDERAL
GOVERNMENT

STATE & LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PRIVATE/OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL AWARDS

e
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2006-07 2007-08 2008-09

$34,330,390 $31,771,401 $25,653,307
$254,865 $2,030,355 $756,938

$34,585,255 $33,801,756 $26,410,245

$6,051,703  $5,365,223  $3,483,687

$2,565,217  $6,064,970  $3,871,382

$41,236,414 $43,668,943 $36,282,010
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2009-10 2010-11

$42,239,133 $44,247,929
$2,753,290  $2,341,233

$44,992,423 $46,589,162

$4,374,743  $3,084,929

$2,276,417  $3,474,328

$50,276,281 $53,148,419



Summary of Federal Contracts & Grants Awards

Listed by Federal Sponsoring Agency
2010-11

Federal Sponsoring Agencies

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY $158,630
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Center for Disease Control $250,000
Health and Human Services $1,963,354
Health Resources & Services Administration $779,047
National Center for Research Resources $55,000
National Institute of General Medical Sciences $556,963
National Institute of Health $2,785,222
National Library of Medicine $5,000
Public Health Service $100,000
NATIONAL AERONAUTICS & SPACE ADMINISTRATION $425,630
NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION $2,621,745
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION $55,580
SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION $227,552
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

U. S. Department of Agriculture $9,918,694
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Department of Commerce $1,477,722
National Oceanic & Atmospheric Administration $2,221,860
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE

U.S. Department of Army $967,953
U.S. Department of Defense $326,431
Army Research Office $610,463
Air Force Office of Scientific Research $356,532
Other U.S. Department of Defense $1,872,000
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

U.S. Department of Education $16,415,604
Other U.S. Department of Education $1,264,590
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY $1,153,090
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

U.S. Department of Transportation $20,500
TOTAL $46,589,162
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CIP
Code

01
03
04
05
09
10
11
13
14
15
16
19
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
34
38
40
42
43
44
45
50
51
52
54
60

Sponsored Research, Service, and Training
Dollars Expended by Discipline

2010-11

DISCIPLINE

Agriculture Operations & Related Sciences
Natural Resources & Conservation
Architecture & Related Services
Area, Ethnic, Cultural & Gender Studies
Communications, Journalism and Related Programs
Communications Technologies/Technicians & Support Services
Computer and Information Sciences & Support Services
Education
Engineering
Engineering Technologies /Technicians
Foreign Languages, Literatures & Linguistics
Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Science
Legal Professions & Studies
English Language & Literature/Letters
Liberal Arts & Sciences/General Studies & Humanities
Library Science
Biology & Biomedical Sciences
Mathematics & Statistics
Military Sciences
Military Technologies
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies
Parks, Recreation, Leisure & Fitness Studies
Health Related - FMHI only
Philosophy & Religious Studies
Physical Sciences
Psychology
Security & Protective Services
Public Administration & Social Services Professions
Social Sciences
Visual & Performing Arts
Health Professions & Related Sciences
Business, Management, Marketing & Related Support Services
History
Residency Programs
Non-Discipline Related Expenses:
Administration
Student Services
Developmental Research School
Other
TOTAL

T

$10,301,149
$3,474,113
$241,060
$169,400
$6,839

$0
$2,207,745
$1,918,443
$2,308,961
$0
$208,522
$0
$251,576
$229,392
$2,043,510
$1,669,880
$241,393
$435,050
$561,126
$0
$3,448,890
$0

$0

$0
$4,206,266
$12,511
$161,500
$0
$151,630
$0
$8,874,385
$140,363
$162,472

$8,681,815
$623,960
$594,353

$53,326,304
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